
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 
In the Matter of the Petition of Illinois-American 
Water Company for an extension of time to 
comply with certain requirements of Docket 05-
0681 (cons.) regarding Chicago Metro District 
meter replacements 

)
)
)
)
) 

 
 
Docket No. 07-0602 

 
NOTICE OF FILING  

 
Please take notice that, on January 4, 2008, Albert D. Sturtevant filed, on behalf of 

Illinois-American Water Company, the accompanying Draft Order in the above proceeding with 
the Chief Clerk via the e-docket. 

Dated: January 4, 2008 

    /s/ Albert D. Sturtevant   
 
Boyd J. Springer 
Albert D. Sturtevant 
JONES DAY 
77 West Wacker Drive 
Suite 3500 
Chicago, IL  60601-1692 
Phone:  (312) 782-3939 
Fax:  (312) 782-8585 
bjspringer@jonesday.com 
adsturtevant@jonesday.com 
 
John J. Reichart 
Illinois-American Water Company 
727 Craig Road 
St. Louis, MO 63141 
314-996-2287 
John.reichart@amwater.com 

 
 



 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I, Albert D. Sturtevant, an attorney, certify that on January 4, 2008, I served a 
copy of the accompanying Notice of Filing and Draft Order, by electronic mail to the individuals 
on the Service List below. 

 

 /s/ Albert D. Sturtevant 
 

SERVICE LIST 
 
Leslie D. Haynes 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. Lasalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
lhaynes@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Terrance Hilliard 
Administrative Law Judge 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. Lasalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601 
thilliard@icc.illinois.gov 
 
James Weging 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601-3104 
jweging@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Nora A. Naughton 
Office of General Counsel  
Illinois Commerce Commission  
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  
Chicago, IL 60601 
nnaughto@icc.illinois.gov 
 
Susan L. Satter 
Illinois Attorney General's Office  
11th Floor  
100 W. Randolph  
Chicago, IL 60601 
ssatter@atg.state.il.us 

 
 


